20230821000250680 08/21/2023 11:32:56 AM UCC1 1/3

	 *	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC				
PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
WODILL, AL 00002-0220				
		HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or				
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor information in item	n 10 of the Financing	Statement Addendum (Form l	JCC1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  RILEY	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ALLEN	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2203 OLD CAHABA PL	HELENA	AL	35080	USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or				
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor information in iter	m 10 of the Financing	Statement Addendum (Form	UCC1Ad)
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE (	of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Se	cured Party name (3a	or 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	STACOTOR OLOGIALD TAIRTTY. THORIGO ONLY ONE OC	ourour arty riamio (ou	01 00)	
OR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY				
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	SUFFIX	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1200 6 <sup>™</sup> AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following	collateral:			
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Install new trane h	np/ah system to replace existing,4TWR403	30G1000A,22173	858A <b>4</b> F,Trane	
		·	•	
\$8166.00				
E. Chaole and it annies black and abandonale and annies been Callataral in F	haldin a Tayat (aga 11004Ad itaya 47 agal lagtayatiga		istored by a Decedentia Dece	anal Danasandakka
<ol> <li>Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is</li> <li>Check only if applicable and check only one box:</li> </ol>	neid in a Trust (see OCCTAd, item 17 and instructions	·	istered by a Decedent's Pers	•
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Tr	6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:  Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):  Lessee/Le				
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$8166.00	Shelby County			
		NAL ACCOCIATIO		MINISTRATORS(IACA)

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUN	VI							
	OW INSTRUCTIONS  ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing State	ment; if li	ine 1b was left blank						
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	,							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR	RILEY								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	ALLEN								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		su	FFIX					
			TH			E USE ONLY			
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor nar not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter t				or 2b of the	e Financing	Statement (Form UCC	C1) (use exa	act, full name;
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		.g	_					
	N. INDUMENTALIA OLIDATARE								
11	Db. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)								SUFFIX
		_				•			
10c. <b>M</b> A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	35080		COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIG	NOR S	SECURED PAR	RTY'S NAM	E: Provide	only <u>one</u> na	me (11a or 11b)		
1	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR 1	K INIDIV/IDITALIO CLIDNIANE	Teideti				A DDITIONAL MARKETON (INSTRACTON)			
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST	T PERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX
11c. <b>M</b> A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	<del>,</del>			STATE POSTAL CODE			COUNTRY
12. AE	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):								
12 🔽	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in	h	1 <b>4</b> . This FINANCIN	IG STATEMEN	IT-				
13.	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	1 the		ber to be cut		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	⊠ is fil	ed as a fixture filing
	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 1		16. Description of r						
(if Debtor does not have a record interest): SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20210318000136070 LEGAL DESCI									
			PERNELL & R			1 004 051	.000 OVVINLING.		
47									
⊤7. IVII	SCELLANEOUS:								

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20210318000136070 03/18/2021 12:55:12 PM DEEDS 1/2

Prepared by: Marcus Hunt 2870 Old Rocky Ridge Rd., Suite 160 Birmingham, AL 35243

Send Tax Notice To: Allen P. Riley Cherita Riley 2203 Old Cahaba Place Helena, AL 35080

## WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

State of Alabama County of Shelby

## KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Three Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$364,900.00) the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we

Donald O. Franklin, an unmarried person, whose mailing address is:

## 6505 Terraglen Way, Locust Grove, GA 30248

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Allen P. Riley and Cherita Riley, whose mailing address is:

## 2203 Old Cahaba Place, Helena, AL 35080

(herein referred to as grantees) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is: 2203 Old Cahaba Place, Helena, AL 35080 to-wit:

Lot 431, according to the Survey of Old Cahaba Lakewood Sector as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 26, Shelby County, Alabama records.

Subject to: All easements, restrictions and rights of way of record.

\$269,535.00 of the above mentioned purchase price was paid for from a mortgage loan which was closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrants and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20230821000250680



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/21/2023 11:32:56 AM
\$53.30 BRITTANI

alli 5. Beyl